
 
 

 
 

- 

Page 1 of 3 

This timetable is subject to change. 

For regular updates please visit our website on www.busabout.com.au or call our office (02) 4631 4200 

 

 

 

Camden High School 
From Monday 27th February 2023                  

 

Route Time From Morning Bus Route 
890C 7:07 Campbelltown Stn 

Elderslie 

Mt Annan 

Narellan 

Currans Hill 

Departs Campbelltown Stn via Hurley St, Kellicar Rd, R Narellan Rd, L Waterworth Dr, 
R Main St, L Main St, L Holdsworth Dr, R Waterworth Dr, R Welling Dr, R Richardson Rd,  
R Mowatt St, L Queen St, R Elyard St, (7.33), connect with route 893 see below  L Somerset Av,  
L Camden Valley Wy, L Hilder St, R Harrington St, R Macarthur Rd, L Camden Valley Wy,  
Argyle St, R Elizabeth St, L Mitchell St, L John St to Camden Shops - John St (7:45).  
Then continues as route 6034 direct to school.                                                                                  

6033 7:08 Narellan Rd 

Mt Annan  
Departs Tramway Dr & Narellan Rd via Tramway Dr, R Glenfield Dr, L Spring Hill Circle, 
L Currans Hill Dr, L Hartley Dr, Waterworth Dr, L Welling Dr. 
SET DOWN STUDENTS FOR TRANSFER TO ROUTE 890 AT 7.25 ON WELLING DR.   

893 7:09 Spring Farm Departs Waterworth Dr & Holdsworth Dr via Waterworth Dr, R Welling Dr, L Richardson Rd,  
R Springs Rd, R Macarthur Rd, R Camden Valley Way, R Richardson Rd, L Elyard St. 
SET DOWN STUDENTS FOR TRANSFER TO ROUTE 890 AT 7.33 ON ELYARD ST 
(SEE ABOVE)   

40 7:14 Nattai 

Steveys Forest Rd 

Oakdale 

Departs Nattai via Burragorang Rd, L Steveys Forest Rd, L Ridge Rd, u-turn at turning area 
approximately 1km, return via Ridge Rd, L Steveys Forest Rd, u-turn approximately 1km, returns 
Steveys Forest Rd, L Burragorang Rd, R William St, L McIntosh St, L John St, R Mary St,  
Burragorang Rd, R Cawdor Rd to school.                                                                                   

6036 7:16 Theresa Park 

Werombi 

Orangeville 

Departs Werombi Rd & Bobs Range Rd via Werombi Rd, L Silverdale Rd, L Bobs Range Rd,  
R Werombi Rd, R Mayfarm Rd, L Burragorang Rd, R Cawdor Rd to school.          
                                                                                                                                                       
                

39 7:17 Belimbla Park Departs Montpellier Dr & Jooriland Rd via Montpellier Dr, R Barkers Lodge Rd, R Russell La,  
L Wild Oaks Rd, R Binalong Rd, R Burragorang Rd, R William St, L McIntosh St, L John St,  
R Russell St, L Burragorang Rd, R Cawdor Rd to school.                                                      

6037 7:20 Oakdale 

The Oaks 
Departs Burragorang Rd & Steveys Forest Rd via Burragorang Rd, L Russell St, L William St,  
L McIntosh St, L John St, R Burragorang St, L Merlin St, R Mary St, Burragorang Rd,  
R Cawdor Rd to school.                                                                                                               

32 7:25 Warragamba Departs Weir & Seventh Av via Weir St, Warradale Rd, R Marsh Rd, R Silverdale Rd, 
L Taylors Rd, R Eltons Rd, L Silverdale Rd, L Werombi Rd, Sheathers La, L Cawdor Rd, Argyle St, 
L Oxley St, R Mitchell St, R John St to Camden Shops - John St (8:14). 
SET DOWN FOR TRANSFER TO ROUTE 40   

6035 7:30 The Oaks Departs Garlicks Range Rd & Silverdale Rd via Silverdale Rd, L Merlin St, 

(7.35am Russell St & Merlin St) , R Russell St, L William St, L McIntosh St, 

L John St, R Burragorang Rd, R Mary St, Burragorang Rd, R Cawdor Rd to school.    
31 7:31 Cobbitty 

Cut Hill Rd 

Coates Park Rd 

Departs Cut Hill Rd & Coates Park Rd via Coates Park Road, u-turn at Colonel Pye Dr, 
returns Coates Park Rd, L Cut Hill Rd, L Cobbitty Rd, into Macarthur Anglican HS, then  
R Cobbitty Rd, L Macquarie Grove Rd, R Exeter St, L John St, R Mitchell St, u-turn at Showground, 
returns Mitchell St, R John St to Camden Shops. (7:58). 

  SET DOWN FOR TRANSFER TO ROUTE 40  
6038 7:36 Ellis Lane 

Grasmere 
Departs Ellis Lane & Sunnyside Dr via Ellis Lane, L Werombi Rd, R Smalls Rd, 
L Grassmere Gr, R Cawdor Farms Rd, R Benwerrin Cr, R Old Oaks Rd, 

   L Burragorang Rd, R Cawdor Rd to school.   
38 7:39 Mt Hunter Departs End of Calf Farm Rd via Calf Farm Rd, L Spring Creek Rd to end, 

u-turn and returns via Spring Creek Rd, R Burragorang Rd, R Fosters La, L Westbrook Rd,  
L Cawdor Rd to school.  

49 7:46 Cawdor 
Menangle 

Departs Finns Rd & Woodbridge Rd via L Woodbridge Rd, R Menangle Rd, L Durham Green,  
u-turn at roundabout, returns Durham Green, L Menangle Rd, R Finns Rd, L Carrolls Rd,  
R Quirkes Ln, R Cummins Rd to end, u-turn and returns via Cummins Rd, L Quirkes Ln, 
L Carrolls Rd (8:06), L  Finns Rd, R Remembrance Dr, L Cawdor Rd, R Cawdor Rd to school.                         

6034 7:48 Camden Shops Departs Camden Shops (John St) via John St, R Broughton St, L Menangle Rd, Old Hume Hwy, 
R Remembrance Dr, R Burragorang Rd, L Cawdor Rd to school.                                                   

 6039 7:48 Harrington Park Departs Narellan Town Centre (Camden Valley Way) via R The Old Northern Rd, 
L The Northern Rd, R Hillside Dr, L Glenrowan Dr, R Harrington Pkwy, R Fairwater Dr,  
L The Northern Rd, R Camden Valley Wy, Argyle St, R Elizabeth St, L Mitchell St, 
L John St, R Argyle St, Cawdor Rd to school.   

http://www.busabout.com.au/


 
 

 
 

- 

Page 2 of 3 

This timetable is subject to change. 

For regular updates please visit our website on www.busabout.com.au or call our office (02) 4631 4200 

 

 

 

Camden High School (continued) 
From Monday 27th February 2023                  

 

Route Time From Morning Bus Route 

49 7:51 Razorback Departs Mt Hercules Rd & Rotherwood Rd via Mt Hercules Rd, L Remembrance Dr, 
R Donalds Range Rd to end, u-turn, returns Donalds Range Rd, R Remembrance Dr, 
L Burragorang Rd, L Cawdor Rd to school.    

6046 7:58 Camden South 

(eastside) 
Departs from Camden South PS via Old Hume Hwy, L Kelloway Av, R Belgenny Av,  
Caroline Chrisholm Dr, Coolalie Av, L Elizabeth Macarthur Av, R Bowman Av, R Armour Av,  
R Remembrance Dr, L Burragorang Rd, L Cawdor Rd to school.                                                             

6047 8:03 Bridgewater Estate LAST PICK UP CROOKSTON DR 
Departs Remembrance Dr & Macarthur Cct via Remembrance Dr, L Bridgewater Bvd 

to Hindmarsh Av roundabout, u-turn, returns Bridgewater Blvd, R Remembrance Dr, L Wire Ln,  

R Crookston Dr then direct to school.   
6040 8:06 Camden South 

(westside) 
Departs Crookston Dr & Lawson St via Lawson Av, R McCrae Dr, R Cowper Dr, 
L Old Hume Hwy, L Burragorang Rd, L Cawdor Rd to school.  

40 8:18 Camden Shops Departs Camden Shops via John St, then direct to school.   
 
 
 

Route Time To Afternoon Bus Route 
6547 3:05 Camden South 

(westside) 
Departs Camden HS via Cawdor Rd, R Buragorang Rd, R Old Hume Hwy, Remembrance Rd,  
R Cowper Rd, L McCrae Dr, L Lawson Ln to Crookston Dr.                                                           

6548 3:07 Camden 
Spring Farm 

Departs Camden HS via L Cawdor Rd, Argyle St, L Oxley St, R Mitchell St, 
R John St to St Pauls PS. 
Then Continues as Route S17 via John St, L Argyle St, Camden Valley Wy, R Macarthur Rd, 
L Springs Rd, L Richardson Rd to Camden Valley Wy.                                                                         
67 
  67   

6549 3:08 Bridgewater Estate 

Camden South 

(westside) 

LAST SET DOWN CROOKSTON DR 
Departs Camden HS via R Cawdor Rd, L Remembrance Dr, R Bridgewater Blvd to 

Hindmarsh Av roundabout, u-turn, returns Bridgewater Blvd, R Remembrance Dr, 
L Wire La, R Crookston Dr.     

6552 3:10 The Oaks Departs Camden HS via Cawdor Rd, L Burragorang Rd, R Russell St, L William St,  
L McIntosh St, L John St, R Burragorang St to Merlin St.                                                    

6551 3:10 The Oaks Departs Camden HS via Cawdor Rd, L Burragorang Rd, R Russell St, L William St, 
L McIntosh St, L John St, R Burragorang St.   

6550 3:10 Camden South 

(eastside) 
LAST SET DOWN KELLOWAY AV 
Departs Camden HS via R Cawdor Rd, L Rememberance Dr, R Armour Av, L Bowman Av,  

L Elizabeth Macarthur Av, R Coolalie Av, Caroline Chrisholm Dr, Belgenny Dr, L Kelloway Av.       

6553 3:13 Elderslie 

Narellan 

Narellan Vale 

Campbelltown Stn 

Departs Camden HS via Cawdor Rd, Argyle St, L Oxley St, R Mitchell St, R John St to  
Camden Shops. Then continues as Route 890 to Campbelltown  via John St, L Argyle St,  
R Macarthur Rd, L Harrington St, L Hilder St, R Camden Valley Way, R Somerset Av, R Elyard St, 
L Queen St, R Mowatt St, L Richardson Rd, L Welling Dr, L Waterworth Dr, L 2nd Holdsworth Dr, 
R Main St, R Main St, L Waterworth Dr, R Narellan Rd, R Gilchrist Dr, R Kellicar Rd into  
Macarthur Square, then via Kellicar Rd, R Geary St, R Menangle Rd, R Tindall St, L Kellicar Rd, 
Hurley St to Campbelltown Stn.                                                                                                                   

6554 3:13 Elderslie  

Mt Annan 

Narellan 

Currans Hill 

Departs Camden HS via Cawdor Rd, Argyle St, Camden Valley Wy, R Macarthur Rd, 

L Harrington St, L Hilder St, R Camden Valley Wy, R Somerset Av, R Elyard St, 
L Queen St, R Mowatt St, L Richardson Rd, L Welling Dr, R Waterworth Dr, Hartley, 
R Currans Hill Dr, R Spring Hill Cct, R Glenfield Dr, L Tramway Dr to Narellan Rd.  

6555 3:15 Ellis Lane 

Grasmere 
Departs Camden HS via Cawdor Rd, L Burragorang Rd, R The Old Oaks Rd, L Benwerrin Cr,  
L Cawdor Farm Rd, L Grassmere Gr, R Smalls Rd, L Werombi Rd, R Ellis La to Sunnyside Dr.    

40 3:15 Belimbla Park 

Oakdale 

Nattai 

FIRST SET DOWN BURRAGORANG RD & BINALONG RD. 
Departs Camden HS via Cawdor Rd, L Burragorang Rd, R Russell St, L William St, 

L Burragorang St, L Merlin St, L Mary St, L John St, R McIntosh Rd, R William St, 
L Burragorang Rd, L Binalong Rd , L Wild Oaks Rd, R Russell La, R Barkers Lodge Rd,  
L Burragorang Rd, R Steveys Forest Rd to end of bitumen, u- turn, returns Steveys Forest Rd,  

R Ridge Rd to turning area approximately 1km, u-turn, returns Ridge Rd, Steveys Forest Rd, 
R Burragorang Rd to Nattai.   

6556 3:23 Camden Shops 
Harrington Park 

Departs Camden HS via Cawdor Rd, Argyle St, L Oxley St, R Mitchell St, R John St, L Argyle St, 
Camden Valley Wy, L The Northern Rd, R Hillside Dr, L Glenrowan Dr, R Harrington Pkwy,  
R Fairwater Dr to The Northern Rd.                                                                                 

http://www.busabout.com.au/


 
 

 
 

- 

Page 3 of 3 

This timetable is subject to change. 

For regular updates please visit our website on www.busabout.com.au or call our office (02) 4631 4200 

 

 

 

  Camden High School (continued) 
From Monday 27th February 2023                  

 

Route Time To Afternoon Bus Route 
6557 3:25 Camden Departs Camden HS via L Cawdor Rd, R Burragorang Rd, L Old Hume Hwy, 

R Menangle Rd, L Broughton St to Murray St.                                                                                
6558 3:26 Oakdale 

The Oaks 
FIRST SET DOWN BURRAGORANG RD AND QUARRY RD 
Departs Camden HS via Cawdor Rd, L Burragorang Rd to the Oakdale Workers Club, u-turn, 
returns Burragorang Rd, R John St, L Burragorang St to The Oaks PS. 
Then continues as school bus 6566 via R Merlin St, R Glendiver Rd, R John St, 
continues into Silverdale Rd to Bobs Range Rd.   

6559 3:27 Grasmere 

Orangeville 

Theresa Park 

Werombi 

Departs Camden HS via Cawdor Rd, L Burragorang Rd, R Mayfarm Rd, L Werombi Rd, 
R  Cobbitty Rd to Governor Dr  Roundabout, returns Cobbitty Rd, R Werombi Rd,  
L Silverdale Rd, L Bobs Range Rd to Werombi Rd. 

                                                                                                                                                      

39 3:29 Mowbray Park 

Oakdale 
Departs Camden HS via Cawdor Rd, L Burragorang Rd, L John St, L Burragorang St, 

L Merlin St, L Mary St, Burragorang Rd u-turn Oakdale PS bus bay, returns Burragorang Rd,  

R Barkers Lodge Rd, L Montpellier Dr to John St & Mary St.  

895 3:37 Elderslie 
Narellan 
 

Departs St Pauls PS Camden via John St, L Argyle St, Camden Valley Wy, R Macarthur Rd,  
L Merino Dr, R Cashmere Dr, L Southdown Rd, L Irvine St, L Lodges Rd, R Hilder St to  
Elderslie HS, u-turn, returns Hilder St, L Lodges Rd, L Richardson Rd, R Mowatt St, L Queen St,  
R Elyard St, L Somerset Av, R Camden Valley Wy, R Narellan Rd to Tramway Dr.                    

6545 3:40 Harrington Park  
(Michelia) 

Departs St Pauls PS Camden via John St, L Elizabeth St, R Exeter St, L Macquarie Grove Rd,  
R Cobbitty Rd, R Governor Dr to Keys Pl.                                                                                                           

38 3:41 Calf Farm Rd 

Mt Hunter 

Spring Creek Rd 

Departs St Pauls PS Camden via John St, R Argyle St, Cawdor Rd, R Burragorang Rd,  
L Spring Creek Rd into Mt Hunter bus bay, returns via R Burragorang Rd, R Spring Creek Rd,  
L Calf farm to end, u-turn, returns Calf Farm Rd, L Spring Creek Rd to end.                           

49 3:42 Camden South 
Menangle 
 

Departs St Pauls PS Camden via John St, R Argyle St, Cawdor Rd, L Cawdor Rd,  
R Remembrance Dr, L Finns Rd,  L Woodbridge Rd, R Menangle Rd, R Finns Rd,  
L Carrolls Rd, R Quirkes Ln, R Cummins Rd to end, u-turn, returns Cummins Rd  
to Quirkes Ln.                                                                                                                              

32 3:56 Silverdale 

Warragamba 

Grasmere 

Werombi 

Departs St Pauls PS Camden via John St, R Argyle St, Cawdor Rd, R Sheathers Ln,  
Werombi Rd, Bobs Range Rd, R Silverdale Rd, L Marsh Rd, L Warradale Rd to Weir Rd  
& Fourteenth St 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

40 4:03 Glenmore 

The Oaks 

Belimbla Park 

Oakdale 

LATE BUS 
Departs Camden HS via Cawdor Rd, R Westbrook Rd, R Fosters Ln, L Burragorang Rd,  

L Moores Way, L Burragorang Rd, L John St, R McIntosh St, R William St, L Burragorang Rd,  

L Binalong Rd, L Wild Oaks Rd, R Russell Ln, L Barkers Lodge Rd, u-turn at Nolans Rd, returns 
Barkers Lodge Rd, L Burragorang Rd, u-turn at Steveys Forest Rd, returns Burragorang Rd  

to Binalong Rd.                                                                                                                               

 

http://www.busabout.com.au/

